J

\
O
()
-)

(=)
(@]
(@]
OQO
(@]
QO
(@]
(@)
o (@]
OQO
o
(=)
(@]
o]
D
= :DOQ
S o
{

S
G,
=
<
%

o 6
g D
i 8 0@ 0 0
= 0
®© 0 6 y )) )
) 5
® 0 €

FULL CAGE RACER

0 SPORT OrR PrRO EDITION
- 00(®
r )
0 0 0 0 /)
0 N/X0 0 O(DO@O O®O 0
0,70 ||t o
0
© 0 B
0 0
@
(® 5
0 0

Chassis conversion for the Team Losi LMT RTR, Roller, TLR Tuned

*
or Mega trUCkS . *Limited shock mounting options with Mega Trucks

D NVAR SN S —"

~ /7  /1TT1TT T 1\




TEAMFRP

@teamprpracing // teamprpracing.com
Shop & Support: teamprp.bigcartel.com

FULL CAGE RACER CHASSIS KIT FOR THE LOSI LMT

Insert Press Nuts into Sway Bar Mounts or into the E] @ m]
Shock To Link (STL) Mounting Plates if you will be M3 P - M3 W M3 S
using the STL setup (trailing arms, shock to link). , S ress nLx ashet erew

1. Thread screws into press nuts to seat 0 2. Fully seat press nuts with screws

the press nuts into the sway bar mounts
or into the STL plates if using that setup.

M3 Screw

M3\\‘/‘yasher ‘®

M3 Press Nut @ M3 Press Nut

STL Mounting Plate \ @

I Note orientation and
build 2 sets (4 total parts) !!

Install right side Cab support. 80 3 813 Y| Y|

M3x18mm M3x15mm M3 Locknut M3x12mm M3x8mm
Standoff x2 Standoff x2  x2 Cap Head x2 Cap Head x4

18mm standoff f
\ 2 \\_18mm standoff
QY ’_

Note: Many kit screws are slightly °©

JO
longer than necesarry to allow thex@ @

use of aluminum finishing washers \ o
of your choice if you opt to purchase
them. Button head washers look
good with these cap head screws. |
prefer them over cap head washers.



TEAMFRP

@teamprpracing // teamprpracing.com
Shop & Support: teamprp.bigcartel.com

FULL CAGE RACER CHASSIS KIT FOR THE LOSI LMT

03 Install left side cab support. 5 88 d Y| Y|

M3x18mm M3x15mm M3 Locknut M3x12mm M3x8mm
Standoff x2 Standoff x2  x2 Cap Head x2  Cap Head x4

M3x8mm CH %

Attach LMT gearbox and diff cap.
Refer to Losi TLR Tuned LMT
manual steps D1 to D3 if you
need gearbox housing help.

M3x186mm M2.5x10mm M2.5x10mm
Flat Head x2 Flat Head Cap Head x2

Install M3x16mm
FH x2 after housing
is fully seated to
chassis plate.



TEAMFRP

@teamprpracing // teamprpracing.com
Shop & Support: teamprp.bigcartel.com

FULL CAGE RACER CHASSIS KIT FOR THE LOSI LMT

Install cross braces to the right chassis plate - @

motor mount side of chassis. m] e
M3 Washer M3x10mm M2.5x10mm
x3 Cap Head x4 Cap Head x3

M2.5x10mm CH
M3x10mm CH 3

M3x10mm CH 3 & | x3 Stock Losi Cross Braces
{or aftermarket)

Install left side chassis plate by carefully —_—_aa G sy Y
flexing and pressing it into the gear box @ :l :|

housing skid plate while aligning cross
braces. Then attach screws.

M3 Washer M3x16mm M3x10mm M2.5x10mm
x3 Flat Head x2 Cap Head x4  Cap Head x3

NOTE: If you are installing the TLR-Tuned
Electronics Tray, refer to page 10 of this manual
now before installing the chassis side plate.

M2.5x10mm CH

[3)
do & © M3x10mm CH

\ 3x1 Omm CH

) [2]

M3x16mm FH x2

03



TEAMFRP

@teamprpracing // teamprpracing.com
Shop & Support: teamprp.bigcartel.com

FULL CAGE RACER CHASSIS KIT FOR THE LOSI LMT

Insert Press Nuts into electronics tray @ m:l @D
0 mounts. Install electronics tray. E] @
M3 Washer M3 Press Nuts M3 Locknut M3x10mm M3x6mm
x2 x2 Cap Head x2 Cap Head x2
1. Build 2 mounts 2. Fully seat press nuts 3. Remove screw & washer
@ = "
X

R -
&""“.. 

Nuts

%

First attach rear sway bar A
into the rear sway bar 5 ooy | S NTESNWI NN

mounts. Then position M3 Locknut  15mm Standoff M3x28mm M3x25mm M3x12mm M3x8mm
the assembly into the X2 X2 Cap Head Cap Head Cap Head x2  Cap Head
chassis and secure the

left rear sway bar mount NOTE: If you are installing the stock Losi LMT

plate to the chassis. < battery tray, refer to page 10 of this manual
) now before installing the sway bar mounts.




@ @teamprpracing // teamprpracing.com

Shop & Support: teamprp.bigcartel.com
FULL CAGE RACER CHASSIS KIT FOR THE LOSI LMT

Attach right rear swa
bar mougt y @ S8 S Y| - Y| V] &Y

M3 Locknut  10mm Standoff M3x22mm M3x20mm M3x12mm M3x8mm
Cap Head Cap Head Cap Head x2  Cap Head

[P

S M3x20mm CH_c7 \

Attach front sway bar and

sway bar mounts. M3 Locknut  M3x12mm M3x8mm

x6 Cap Head x6  Cap Head x2




Shop & Support: teamprp.bigcartel.com

(8

@teamprpracing // teamprpracing.com

FULL CAGE RACER CHASSIS KIT FOR THE LOSI LMT

M3x10mm
Cap Head x4

M2.5x10mm
Cap Head x8

M2.5 Locknut x8

M3x60mm
Cross Brace x2

{Shock to Link) plates.
They may rub on the

DO NOT use with STL

Brace x2

s

also hold the trim in place.

Trim is not used with the optional link mounted
3x60mm Cros

Attach chassis trim to all 4 sway bar mounts.
shock mount plates.

M3x10mm CH x2




TEAMFRP

@teamprpracing // teamprpracing.com
Shop & Support: teamprp.bigcartel.com

FULL CAGE RACER CHASSIS KIT FOR THE LOSI LMT

Install cab O N | Y |
13 o

) M3x10mm CH M3x8x1mm M3x10mm M3x8mm

Plastic Spacer x2  Cap Head x2 Cap Head x8

(+2 when not
(502

using roll bars)
M3x8mm CH & )

M3x8mm CH 9
“ M3x8mm CH

a M3x8x1mm spacer

N M3x100mm Cross Brace

=

Install roll bars {(optional). If not installing
roll bars use the other 100mm cross brace o

X12mm M3x8x1mm
_parts to secure _the top rear of the cab (see Plastic Spacer x2  Plastic Spacer x2 Cap Head x2
image bottom right).

M3x8x1mm Spacer
M3x12mm Spacer

(.

M3x25mm CH

-t

%
B!
@

\ v‘».\ M3x12mm Spacer
| £




TEAMFRP

@teamprpracing // teamprpracing.com
Shop & Support: teamprp.bigcartel.com

FULL CAGE RACER CHASSIS KIT FOR THE LOSI LMT

1. Install all 4 shock towers. (] H Im,y aoaOaay o
2- LMT BOdy _POStS may be_ 60mm Cross Brace x3 M3x16mm M3x14mm M3x12mm
used in locations shown with Cap Head x2 CapHeadx2  Cap Head x12

included longer screws. 5 N @
M3 Locknut x6

QA
Q\

\!

M3x12mm CH x2

M3x12mm CH x4

M3x16mm CH

Note: Shock towers can be
adjusted up or down.

60mm
cross brace

P

= [
Locknut x

M3 Locknut

,‘%% M3x12mm CH
@ x4
&

Longer mounting (
screws included:

 M3x22mm
Cap Head x8

M3x25mm
Cap Head x4

1. Install 60mm cross braces to sway bar mounts. @I

60mm Cross Brace x2
Cap Head x4




TEAMFRP

@teamprpracing // teamprpracing.com
Shop & Support: teamprp.bigcartel.com

FULL CAGE RACER CHASSIS KIT FOR THE LOSI LMT

Install LOS241032 cross brace.
1 7 (Optional) Install wheelie bar mount @ @ S “:l & \ﬂ
for use with the TLR Tuned LMT M3 Locknut x2 M3 Washer x4 M3x16mm M3x12mm

Cap Head x4 Cap Head x2

Wheelie Bump Bar TLR141001.

i

N

M3x16mm CH

M3x12mm CH
M3 Washer x2

1. Install TLR Tuned LMT @ (© Y |

Wheelie Bump Bar TLR141001. M3 Thumb Nut M3x3mm M3x12mm
2. Install Battery Straps. x4 Spacer x4 Cap Head x4

LOS241035 here with the included M2.5x10mm —

Flat Head . N’
at Head screws !\ o @)\

O .
If installed correctly the M2.5 holes will lineup , _

parallel to the ground (straight across). o
‘ ‘x\“’lg Q = ,




TEAMFRP

@teamprpracing // teamprpracing.com
Shop & Support: teamprp.bigcartel.com

FULL CAGE RACER CHASSIS KIT FOR THE LOSI LMT

1. Attach Losi upper braces, shocks, axles, @ @ R \ﬂ R \ﬂ
4-links per usual. Refer to TLR Tuned LMT b M Lodknut  M3x25mm N
Losi manual if needed. 2. * Lower ride height o i spacer x4 Gap Head x4 Cap Head x4

setups may require short sway bar push rods. —\ @‘
o _— WO N QL
o © s (5

1. Chassis 4-link mounting
screws and nuts are included.

_— M3x1mm M4x20mm M4x17mm
Other screws to finish assembly LOS244007==>\_ Spacerx8  Set Screw x4 Rod End x8
come with your LMT kit. Refer y % ’0 .
to your LMT manual if needed. == I QNN 2. * OPTIONAL:
. NG o o= 0 Build sway bar push rods
>

0,5 Max17mm
D5 9 “ Rod End x8

LOS244007

M4x20mm
Set Screw x4

Q

M4x3mm
Spacer x4 {
G
=N
e
Included 4-link l '
fasteners: ]
M3 Locknut x4 M3x1mm =

M3x16mm CH x4 p|3stic »
Spacer x8 (0
A \\“

Il Attach with 1mm spacers to fill
m:l M3x25mm CH x4 gap in the sway bar mounts !!

]
‘@:Wi—
N

Alternative tray options: You may use m] NN X Y |

the TLR Tuned LMT Electronics Tray M3x10mm M3x10mg M3x8m:;|n M2.5x8mm
LOS241069 and the Losi Battery Tray Button Head x2 Cap Head x2 Cap Head x4 Cap Head x2
LOSZ41065 or a combination of either 1'DO NOT use M2.5x9 MF Standoffs if you are attaching the battery tray
with the FCR tray or battery mount. to the TLR elw“ like in step H1 from the TLR Tuned LMT Manual !!

! Refer back to Step 06
and attach both sides !!

11 DO NOT use M2.5x8 CH if you are attaching :
the battery tray to the TLR electronics tray like




@ @teamprpracing // teamprpracing.com

Shop & Support: teamprp.bigcartel.com
FULL CAGE RACER CHASSIS KIT FOR THE LOSI LMT

Congratulations on your Team PRP FCR LMT build!

Check our shop at teamprp.bigcartel.com for option parts and new releases and to contact us for
spare parts, extra hardware and email support.

Please tag us @teamprpracing to share your builds and race videos! We may feature them on
our social media.

Thank you for supporting us and thank you for racing with Team PRP!

pr———

Yl

9

g !
&°

'J,.\W =
I

i

Available options
from Team PRP:
STL Shock Towers
Shock Mount Blockout Braces
Titan Caster Blocks

Caster Block Steering Limiters
Titan Steering Link

FS Drag Link

Axle weight Mounts
SOACAPs

Upper Link Braces

Servo Spacer
Visit the shop for
more!

NN

[m] e

Team PRP Shop
and Support

o ]

@
° = MW




_ o 190] J0I4 _

N

H wod jpueshiq-didwes; :poddng pue doysg u

~

_ o :90] Jeay _

H wuw UIPIAA V_QEL H wuw 3P V_QEL
:Spo _oo:>>u H 'SPOI _cce_>>u

:SpO m.__._.u \ 7 | :saLon _l H :SPO wh_._.u

tom:_u HEE JYBI9H opiy A._"m uemmn_eer_;un..v f H ”tww:&

m‘__._.u HEE :0A3 0} oA yBua] v_:_._u ﬁEE :oA3 0} 943 yjbueT v_:_._u H "E_._.u

1S|9BYM JUOIS H 1S199YM .mcmu

1O Wa thn_u SUOI}E20T YUl JBMOT

JUNOW ¥I0YS O} Junow Jduul

i o Ha Lmamu\\mwmiﬁ

:adA) MEE _d ;\\ //y W TJUNOW }90US O} JUNOW JoUUl

:dojg aE:mE Wolj eouelsiq ‘uoneson ¥20ys 1S o @ [ WOl 92Ue)Siq "UOIIEIOT YI0US ._._.wu
bury

1pbua xoOsw\ Juso

129}y [ JUOI4 :UOIJBJUSUQ JESD)
‘pIni4 Hiq 4.

pundg) (W 193 0y aA3 yibua yuI] @

1

uosid ) & uoneso yooys 11s juoid —

B N~TET

/ 4
sweib ybram pappy /W/1\ radA)
adAl [— | ww :doyg dwing
N/A :siyBlap 81Xy Jeay =

iypbua yoous )

:9h3 0} 9A3 yibua v_:_._u

"m:_.&wu

:uojsid

( 1o )

peo] w._n_u

19)8wel (] Jeg
:odA] Jeg Aemg
@ 1 .

N/A :9ppeig
s)20yg ol

N/ A:fedl 983 paunp ¥1L

:ﬁmEm_n_Em
:0df] Jeg Aemg

e N/ A :oppe|ig
= s)20Yg Jeay

ww :aoueysiqg deo
WBISH Junopy yooyg Jeay

1JyBiopn Buiuuny _ﬁo._.u

adAL

JYIPIM

usYlQ / Aweo 7/ yloowg
Adwng /yoed pieH / fisnq 7 18m / dweq 7 i@ :NOILIANOD
:y1bua yoeuy :3dAL 30V4HNS
HSINI4 1vno 31va
:AQ09 VN XONdL

ﬁ N/A

ieg 31199y

uojjesoT yo0ysg Jeay

m 199ys dnyesg uoiIsIaAu0) sisseyd Ho4 LN u

~\

HIAHIVAM o JHNLVHIdNAL
ybiy Asap / yBIH / Py / moT INOILOVHL
INOVHL

HIVENE!

:H3AIHA




